
   

2024 Thunder Road Schedule of Events 
(Updated 01/11/2024) 

# DAY DATE EVENT POST TIME DIVISIONS 

- Saturday May 4 Annual Thunder Road Car Show & Practice Day 9:00am ACT, FT, SS, RW 

1 Sunday May 5 26th Community Bank 150 – American-Canadian Tour 1:30pm ACT, FT, SS, RW 

2 Sunday May 26 61st Mekkelsen RV Memorial Day Classic — Late Model 125 / Triple Crown #1 
Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Granite City 100 — $10,000 to win 

1:30pm TTOMS, LM, FT, SS, RW 

3 Friday June 7 McGee Hyundai of Barre Friday Night Special 
Feat. New England Supermodified Series   

7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW, NESS 

4 Thursday June 13 Casella Waste Systems Night –  
feat. New England Antique Racers (NEAR) and the Marvin Johnson Memorial Race! 

7:00pm LM, FT, SS, NEAR 

5 Thursday June 20 45th Vermont Governor’s Cup 150 presented by the Vermont Lottery 
Late Model Triple Crown #2 

6:30pm LM, FT, SS  

6 Thursday June 27 Scout Night & Kid’s Rides - Myers Container Triple Crown Series #1 7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

7 Thursday July 4 Preston’s KIA Independence Day Spectacular – Northstar Fireworks Display 7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

8 Sunday July 7 Firecracker 100 – Late Model Triple Crown Finale! 7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

9 Thursday July 11 Myers Container Service Triple Crown #2 7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

       10 Thursday July 18 TBA TBA TBA 

11 Thursday July 25 Times Argus Midseason Championships – Double Points, Extra Distance 
Double points plus double purse courtesy of FloRacing 

7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

12 Thursday August 1 WDEV Radio / Calkins Portable Toilets – World Famous Port-a-Potty Grand Prix!  
(SS Triple Crown #1) 

7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

13 Sunday August 4 40th Bolduc Metal Recycling Enduro 200 + Street Stock Special (SS Triple Crown #2) 6:00pm SS 

14 Thursday August 8 Community College of Vermont presents the 6th Annual Road Warrior Challenge 
feat. SS Triple Crown Championship! 

7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

       15 Thursday August 15 Vermont Tire & Service Night 
Double purse courtesy of FloRacing – Kid’s Poster Contest 

7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 
 

16 Thursday August 22 Cody Chevrolet/Cadillac Night – Myers Container Triple Crown Championship 100! 
ACT Tri-State Flying Tiger Series #2 

7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

       17 Thursday August 29 Jet Service Envelope/Accura Printing Night – Run-What-U-Brung 7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

       18 Sunday Sept. 1 46th Labor Day Classic 200 presented by NEFCU/VSECU 
Feat. the New England Pro-4 Modifieds!  

1:00pm  ACT, FT, SS, RW, PRO4 

19 Friday Sept. 13 65th Season Championship Night presented by Lenny’s Shoe & Apparel 7:00pm LM, FT, SS, RW 
20 Saturday Oct. 5 Booth Bros/H.P. Hood Milk Bowl Qualifying Day/PASS Super Late Model 150  1:00pm LM, FT, SS, PASS, NESS 
21 Sunday Oct. 6 62nd Vermont Milk Bowl presented by Northfield Savings Bank 12:15pm LM, FT, SS, RW 

Schedule Subject to Change 
 

LM = Maplewood/Irving Late Models   ACT = American-Canadian Tour   MMTTS = Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series 

FT = Lenny's Shoe & Apparel Flying Tigers   PASS = PASS Super Late Models   NESS = New England Supermodified Series 

SS = rk Miles Street Stocks    PRO4 = New England Pro-4 Modifieds   NEAR = New England Antique Racers 

RW = Burnett Scrap Metals Road Warriors                     


